 Danfoss A/S (AC-DSL), 05 - 2006	 RX7EA302 → DKRCI.PY.FH0.A1.02 / 520H1439	�
Spare parts and accessories 	 Stop check valves, type SCH 15-40  (1/2-11/2 in.) XX1 and XX2
Size 15-20
(1/2-3/4 in.)
Size 25-32-40
(1-11/4 -11/2 in.)
Fig. 1, SCH 15-40
Description Type Code no. Code no.
Spare part kit,  cone
Pos.	 5	 Cone complete
	 13	 O-ring for housing/bonnet
all 148G3200 148G3201
Spare part kit,  for bonnet and cap
(dismounting set)
Pos.	 13	 O-ring for housing/bonnet
	 18	 Gasket for cap
all 148G3202 148G3203
Repair kit, complete set of gaskets
Pos.	 5	 Cone complete
	 8a	 Gaskets complete for packing gland
	 13	 O-ring for housing/bonnet
	 18	 Gasket for cap
all 2453+077 2453+078
Packing gland incl. gaskets (with O-rings)
Pos.	 8	 Packing gland incl. gaskets
all 148B4056 148B4032
Spring – standard (∆p = 0.04 bar)
Pos.	 14	 Spring
XX1 148G3204 148G3205
Spring – special (∆p = 0.3 bar)
Pos.	 14	 Spring
XX2 148G3206 148G3207
Top without spring* 148G3491 148G3492
Cap incl. gasket
Pos.	 17	 Cap incl. gasket
– 148B4075 148B4076
Grease for packing gland (tube) – 2452+143 2452+143
0.04	bar g = 0.58 psi g
0.3	 bar g = 4.35 psi g
Note:
Type XX1 and XX2, produced from 1994
* Top: complete valve without housing